
Official Testing - morning session

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 10/09/2020 17:53

Weather/Track : 1023 hPa - Dry 18 °C - Humidity 51 % Start : 09:00, End : 11:55

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
R – FIA WTCR Rookie eligible drivers

1 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 26 25 - - 148.3 1:37.063

2 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 23 17 0.142 0.142 148.1 1:37.170

3 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi LMS 20 18 0.184 0.042 148.0 1:37.095

4 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 28 26 0.228 0.044 148.0 1:36.936

5 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 18 10 0.266 0.038 147.9 1:37.160

6 Gilles Magnus BEL T R Comtoyou Racing Audi LMS 23 8 0.272 0.006 147.9 1:36.960

7 Nicky Catsburg NLD Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 31 29 0.374 0.102 147.7 1:37.402

8 Nathanael Berthon FRA T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi LMS 24 22 0.448 0.074 147.6 1:36.977

9 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA T Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 32 26 0.483 0.035 147.6 1:37.469

10 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 34 30 0.528 0.045 147.5 1:37.347

11 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 30 22 0.556 0.028 147.5 1:37.227

12 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 41 34 0.671 0.115 147.3 1:37.190

13 Luca Filippi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 30 23 0.805 0.134 147.1 1:37.676

14 Jack Young GBR T R Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 20 17 1.241 0.436 146.4 1:38.205

15 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 33 27 1.371 0.130 146.2 1:38.182

16 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 20 11 1.375 0.004 146.2 1:38.065

17 Luca Engstler DEU R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 30 27 2.016 0.641 145.3 1:38.791

18 Dylan O’Keeffe AUS Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 18 17 2.391 0.375 144.7 1:39.424

19 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 3 0 - - - -

20 Bence Boldizs HUN T R Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 0 0 - - - -

21 Mikel Azcona ESP Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 0 0 - - - -

22 Gábor Kismarty-Lechner HUN T Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 0 0 - - - -
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